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News Release 
WESTMIN RESOURCES LIMITED 

MYRA FALLS SURFACE DRILLING RESULTS 

Vancouver, B.C. (February 14, 1992) - Westmin Resources Limited announces that assay 
results, from the surface drill discovery announced February 11, have come in with copper 
grade higher than visually estimated. 

Interval 

From - To 
(m) 

Hole PR92. Grid Location 55 + 59E. 44+ 13N. -90  

Length ASSAYS 

(m) 
Gold Silver Copper Lead Zinc 
(g/tonne) (g/tonne) (%) (%) (%) 

404.1 - 405.7 1.6 

435.1 - 443.6 8.5 

1.6 

3.2 

87.0 

62.1 

1.0 

4.9 

0.4 

0.4 

6.0 

5.6 

The upper intersection appears to correlate with the top of the H-W Rhyolite and the lower 
zone with the bottom of H-W stratigraphy. The Company is planning to follow up this discovery 
with five more holes in addition to the 16 originally planned on this program. 

-30-
For further information please contact: 

Mr. Bruce K. McKnight 
Vice President, Corporate Affairs 
Westmin Resources Limited 
Suite 904 - 1055 Dunsmuir Street 
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