

News Release

WESTMIN RESOURCES LIMITED MYRA FALLS SURFACE DRILLING RESULTS

Vancouver, B.C. (February 14, 1992) - Westmin Resources Limited announces that assay results, from the surface drill discovery announced February 11, have come in with copper grade higher than visually estimated.

Hole PR92, Grid Location 55+59E, 44+13N, -90°

Interval From - To (m)	<u>Length</u> (m)	ASSAYS				
		Gold (g/tonne)	Silver (g/tonne)	Copper (%)	Lead (%)	Zinc (%)
	-					
404.1 - 405.7	1.6	1.6	87.0	1.0	0.4	6.0
435.1 - 443.6	8.5	3.2	62.1	4.9	0.4	5.6

The upper intersection appears to correlate with the top of the H-W Rhyolite and the lower zone with the bottom of H-W stratigraphy. The Company is planning to follow up this discovery with five more holes in addition to the 16 originally planned on this program.

-30-

For further information please contact:

Mr. Bruce K. McKnight
Vice President, Corporate Affairs
Westmin Resources Limited
Suite 904 - 1055 Dunsmuir Street
P.O. Box 49066, The Bentall Centre
Vancouver, B.C. V7X 1C4
(604) 681-2253